and similar items shall 
not be included in such a determination. 

(6) Unless otherwise stipulated by the board in granting a special use permit, the 
areas covered by all structures used primarily in connection with such uses shall 
not exceed a total of one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet. 

(7) Unless otherwise stipulated by the board in granting a special use permit, the 
area covered by any outdoor storage associated with such use shall not exceed 
a total of one thousand (1 ,000) square feet. 

(8) All parking, loading and storage associated v,ith such use shall be screened